
 
 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR UG PROGRAMMES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25  

EVEN SEMESTERS (II SEMESTERS)  

Sl 

No 

 Name of the Academic Event Date Day 

       

1 

 Completion of Board of Studies Meeting of 

MBA 

7 December 

2024 

 

2  Completion of Academic Council Meeting 19 December 

2024 

 

3  Governing Council Meeting 9th January 2025  

4  

 

Week -1 

 

 

Registration of Courses for EVEN Semesters & 

Inauguration /Orientation/ Krishi Parva -2K25 

6 -7Jan 2025 Monday & 

Tuesday 

Curriculum Delivery 8 Jan 2025 Wednesday 

Curriculum Delivery 9 Jan 2025 Thursday 

Curriculum Delivery 10 Jan 2025  Friday 

5 Holiday  11 Jan 2025 Second Saturday 

6 Holiday  12 Jan 2025 Sunday 

7  

 

 

Week -2 

 

Curriculum Delivery 13 Jan 2025  Monday 

8 Makar Sankranti 14 Jan 2025 Tuesday 

9 Curriculum Delivery/Domain oriented Essay 

Competition by Commerce Dept. 

16 Jan 2025 Thursday 

10 Curriculum Delivery 15 Jan 2025 Wednesday 

11 Curriculum Delivery/ Domain oriented Essay 

Competition by Commerce Dept. 

16 Jan 2025 Thursday 

12 Curriculum Delivery 17 Jan 2025 Friday 

13 Curriculum Delivery 18 Jan 2025 Saturday 

14 Holiday 19 Jan 2025 Sunday 

15  Curriculum Delivery 20 Jan 2025 Monday 



 
16  

 

 

Week -3 

 

Curriculum Delivery/Coordinators election 

process- BE THE CHANGE by Commerce 

Dept. 

21 Jan 2025 Tuesday 

17 Curriculum Delivery/CSR Activity by Physical 

Science Dept./ Guest Lecture By BCA/Break the 

silence stop the violence(Event by Eng.Dept) 

22 Jan 2025  Wednesday 

18 Curriculum Delivery 23 Jan 2025 Thursday 

19 Curriculum Delivery/  24 Jan 2025 Friday 

20 Holiday 25 Jan 2025 Fourth Saturday 

21 Republic Day/ Holiday 26 Jan 2025 Sunday 

22 

Week -4 

 

Curriculum Delivery 27 Jan 2025 Monday 

23 Curriculum Delivery/BA-Republic Day Guest 

Lecture 

28 Jan 2025  Tuesday 

24 Curriculum Delivery/Guest Lecture-BSc II Sem- 

BT & Genetics 

Guest Lecture by BBA Dept. 

29 Jan 2025 Wednesday 

25 Curriculum Delivery/Rasayanika-Club activity-

Chem & Biochem/ Curriculum 

Delivery/Workshop on SEBI by Commerce 

Dept. 

30 Jan 2025 Thursday 

26 Curriculum Delivery 31 Jan 2025 Friday 

27 

Week-5 

Curriculum Delivery/ Bio titan Club Activity-BT 

& Genetics/ Activity1 By BCA Dept./ 

Commencement of VAP by B.Sc. (CS) dept. 

1 Feb 2025 Saturday 

28 Holiday 2 Feb 2025 Sunday 

29 Curriculum Delivery 3 Feb 2025 Monday 

30 Curriculum Delivery/ Sukshmanika Club 

Activity-World Cancer Day AND NSS 

4 Feb 2025 Tuesday 

31 Curriculum Delivery/ Debate Competition-Safer 

Internet Day by Commerce Dept./ Microbiology 

Department-Activity for School Kids 

5 Feb 2025 Wednesday 

32 Curriculum Delivery/BA-Psychology Guest 

Lecture  

6 Feb 2025 Thursday 

33 Curriculum Delivery  7 Feb 2025 Friday 



 
Guest Lecture by BBA Dept./ IKS trip by the 

Dept. of Languages and NSS/ Guest Lecture by 

B.Sc. (CS) Dept. 

34 Holiday 8 Feb 2025 Second Saturday 

35 Holiday 9 Feb 2025 Sunday 

36 

 

 

Week -6 

 

Curriculum Deliver/ World Pulses Day by the 

Dept. of Chemistry /BC 

10 Feb 2025 Monday 

37 Submission of Indent for 1st Internal Test COE 

& QP / National Science Day- Outreach 

activities 

11 Feb 2025 Tuesday 

38 Curriculum Delivery/FDP on Evaluation and 

Assessments-CO & PO Mapping by IQAC 

Commencement 

12 Feb 2025 Wednesday 

39 Curriculum Delivery/ Seminar By BCA/ “Voices 

in Dispute”-A Debate competition(Event by 

Eng. Dept./ FDP on Evaluation and 

Assessments-CO & PO Mapping by IQAC  

13 Feb 2025 Thursday 

40 Curriculum Delivery/Seminar on B+ Trees by 

Computer Science Dept./ FDP by IQAC  

14 Feb 2025 Friday 

41 Curriculum Delivery/IQAC SDP 15 Feb 2025 Saturday 

42 IQAC Outbound Staff Development Program 16 Feb 2025 Sunday 

43 

Week -7 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Debate Competition-Safer 

Internet Day by Commerce Dept. 

17 Feb 2025 Monday 

44 Curriculum Delivery 18 Feb 2025 Tuesday 

45 Commencement 1st Internal Test /  19 Feb 2025 Wednesday 

46 1st Internal Test 20 Feb 2025 Thursday 

47 Submission of 1st Assignment/ 1st Internal Test 21 Feb 2025 Friday 

48 Holiday  22 Feb 2025 Fourth Saturday 

49 Holiday 23 Feb 2025 Sunday 

50  

 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ 1st Lab Internal By BCA 

Dept. 

24 Feb 2025 Monday 

51 Curriculum Delivery/ Industrial Visit- BT & 

Genetics/ Trash to Treasure-Best out of Waste 

Competition by Commerce Dept. 

25 Feb 2025 Tuesday 



 
52  

 

 

Week -8 

 

Maha Shivarathri 26 Feb 2025 Wednesday 

53 Curriculum Delivery  

Shivoham Utsav 2k25/Outreach program-Indian 

Languages/ National Science Day activities/ 

Guest lecture by Journalism/ 

27 Feb 2025 Thursday 

54 Curriculum Delivery/ 

Industrial Visits/ IT Club “Techno Freaks” By 

BCA Dept./ National Science Day- 2025/”Pop 

Quiz Game Show”(Event by Eng. 

28 Feb 2025 Friday 

55  Submission of 1st Assignment 28 Feb 2025 Friday 

56  

 

 

 

 

Week -9 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Activity 1 By BCA Dept./ 

Workshop on SEBI by Commerce Dept. 

1 March 2025 Saturday 

57 Holiday 2 March 2025 Sunday 

58 Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop by BCA Dept.  3 March 2025 Monday 

59 Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop by BCA Dept. 4 March 2025 Tuesday 

60 Curriculum Delivery 5 March 2025 Wednesday 

61 Curriculum Delivery/ /NSS/YRC, leadership 

training activity for students by IQAC/ National 

Dentist Day by the Dept. of BBA 

6 March 2025 Thursday 

62 Curriculum Delivery / Guest Lecture by BBA 

Dept./ Cereal Day by the Dept. of BBA/ Seminar 

on Application of trees in real life by B.Sc. (CS) 

Dept. 

7 March 2025 Friday 

63  Holiday 8 March 2025 Second Saturday 

64  Holiday 9 March 2025 Sunday 

65  

 

 

 

Week -10 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop- BSc Genetics/ 

Display of 1st Internal Test Results 

10 March 2025 Monday 

66 Curriculum Delivery 11March 2025 Tuesday 

67 Curriculum Delivery/ Activity 2 By BCA Dept. 12 March 2025 Wednesday 

68 Holi Fest 13 March 2025 Thursday 

69 Curriculum Delivery/ Inter-class Sports 

Competitions/Pi-day by Maths Department 

14 March 2025 Friday 



 
70 Faculty & Parent meeting/ Inter-class Sports 

Competitions / No Smoking Day-Awareness 

Program by Commerce Dept. 

15 March 2025 Saturday 

71 Holiday 16 March 2025 Sunday 

72  

 

 

 

Week -11 

 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ World Consumer Rights 

Day-Workshop by commerce Dept./ Inter-class 

Sports Competitions 

17 March 2025 Monday 

73 Curriculum Delivery/ Intra and Intercollegiate 

cultural fest /Guest Lecture by Mathematics 

Dept./ Inter-class Sports Competitions 

18 March 2025 Tuesday 

74 Curriculum Delivery/ FDP -Bhashotsava/” 

Echoes of the Written Word” (Event by 

Eng.Dept) 

Inter-class Sports Competitions 

19 March 2025 Wednesday 

75 Curriculum Delivery/ FDP -Bhashotsa/ 

Parliament Visit (NSS)/ Group Projects (Club 

Activity) by B.Sc. (CS) Dept. 

20 March 2025 Thursday 

76 29th Annual Athletic Meet 21 March 2025 Friday 

77 Holiday  22 March 2025 Fourth Saturday 

78 Holiday 23 March 2025 Sunday 

79  

 

 

 

Week -12 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Submission of 2nd 

Assignment/ 2nd Lab Internals For BCA Dept / 

World Tuberculosis Day-Dept. of Microbiology 

24 March 2025 Monday 

80 Ramaiah Retro Rewind /Curriculum Delivery/ 

Student enrichment program, National integration 

and cultural activity for students and staffs by 

IQAC 

25 March 2025 Tuesday 

81 Curriculum Delivery/”Eloquence Extravaganza”-

Event by Eng. Dept./ Road Safety Day Rally 

26 March 2025 Wednesday 

82 Curriculum Delivery/ Role Play-On Stage Event 

by commerce Dept/ Dept of Sciences 

Intercollegiate Technical Fest 

27 March 2025 Thursday 

83 Curriculum Delivery/BA- Psychology Field 

Visit/ Management Fest Enigma 2K25 by 

BBA Dept./ Inter Class Competitions-

Commerce Dept. 

28 March 2025 Friday 



 
84 Curriculum Delivery 29 March 2025 Saturday 

85 Ugadi 30 March 2025 Sunday 

86 Eid al-Fitr 31 March 2025 Monday 

87 Curriculum Delivery/ Submission of Indent for 

2nd Internal Test COE & QP  

1 April 2025 Tuesday 

88 

Week -13 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Samvatsara Sangama 2k25 2 April 2025 Wednesday 

89 Curriculum Delivery/ Guest Lecture by BBA 

Dept./ Workshop on Python by Mathematics 

Dept. 

3 April 2025 Thursday 

90 Curriculum Delivery/ Photophile event by 

journalism 

4 April 2025 Friday 

91 Curriculum Delivery/”Hashtags and 

Chapters”(Event by Eng. Dept.) 

5 April 2025 Saturday 

92 Holiday 6 April 2025 Sunday 

93 

 

Week -14 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ World Health day – NSS 7 April 2025 Monday   

94 Curriculum Delivery/Industrial Visit by 

Electronics Dept/ BA-Journalism Field Visit/ 

Inter collegiate commerce fest. 

8 April 2025 Tuesday 

95 Curriculum Delivery/ Intercollegiate Commerce 

Fest 

9 April 2025 Wednesday 

96 Mahaveer Jayanti 10 April 2025 Thursday 

97 Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop by BBA Dept./ 

Role Play-On stage event by Commerce dept. 

11 April 2025 Friday 

98 Holiday 12 April 2025 Second Saturday 

99 Holiday 13 April 2025 Sunday 

100 

Week -15 

 

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April 2025 Monday 

101 

102 Curriculum Delivery/Last Date to Pay ESE Fee/ 

Commencement 2nd Internal Test for II 

Semester/1st Internal for IV & VI semesters 

15 April 2025 Tue 

103 Curriculum Delivery 16 April 2025 Wednesday 



 
104 Curriculum Delivery/ Commencement 2nd 

Internal Test for II Semester/1st Internal for IV & 

VI semesters 

17 April 2025 Thursday 

105 Good Friday 18 April 2025 Friday 

106 Curriculum Delivery/ Faculty & Parents 

Meet/Mic Drop: Let your creativity do the 

Talking (Event by Eng. Dept.)/ Commencement 

2nd Internal Test for II Semester/1st Internal for 

IV & VI semesters 

19 April 2025  Saturday 

107 Holiday 20 April 2025 Sunday 

108 

Week -16 

 

Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop – SDP Indian 

Languages/ Guest lecture by the Dept of BA/ 

Plastic Awareness Rally – NSS 

21 April 2025 Monday 

109 Euphoria 2k25/Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop 

– SDP Indian Languages/ National Earth Day by 

the Dept of BBA 

22 April 2025 Tuesday 

110 Euphoria 2k25/Curriculum Delivery/ Workshop 

– SDP Indian Languages 

23 April 2025 Wednesday 

111 Registration and Payment of Exam fee for II 

Semester 

24 April 2025 Thursday 

112 Curriculum Delivery/ Event on Panchayat Day 

by Commerce Dept./ World Malaria Day- 

Activity from Dept. of Microbiology 

25 April 2025 Friday 

113 Holiday   26 April 2025 Fourth Saturday 

114 Holiday 27 April 2025 Sunday 

115  

 

 

Week -17 

 

Curriculum Delivery/Indian knowledge system 

by IQAC 

28 April 2025 Monday 

116 Curriculum Delivery/ Guest Lecture-Dept. of 

Microbiology”/Lingua Quest” (Event by Eng. 

Dept.)/ Display of 2nd Internal Test Results 

29 April 2025 Tuesday 

117 Basava Jayanti (Holiday) 30 April 2025 Wednesday  

118 May Day  1 May 2025 Thursday 

119 Curriculum Delivery 2 May 2025 Friday 

120  Curriculum Delivery 3 May 2025 Saturday 



 
121 Holiday 4 May 2025 Sunday 

122  

Week -18 

 

Curriculum Delivery 5 May 2025 Monday 

123 Curriculum Delivery 6 May 2025 Tuesday 

124 Last date to Finalize CIA Marks/Bee-yond the 

Basics: A spelling Spectacular (Event by Eng. 

Dept.)   

7 May 2025 Wednesday 

125 Display of Final CIA Marks  

 

8 May 2025 Thursday 

126 Curriculum Delivery/ Pen it to Win it-World 

Book Day by commerce Dept/ last date to pay 

the exam fee with fine 

9 May 2025 Friday 

127 Holiday 10 May 2025 Second Saturday 

128 Holiday 11 May 2025 Sunday 

129  

 

 

Closure of Semester/Display of Attendance & 

Hall Ticket Distribution  

12 May 2025 Monday 

130 Commencement Practical Examinations 13May 2025 Tuesday 

131 Practical Examination 14 May 2025 Wednesday 

132 Practical Examination  15 May 2025 Thursday 

133 Commencement of End Semester Examination 20 May 2025 to 

7 June 2025 

Monday 

134 IQAC Orientation: NAAC Criteria Wise 

Documentation  

30 May 2025 Friday 

135 Semester Break for Faculty 15 June to 30 

June 2025 

Sun-Wed 

136 Declaration of SEE results 26 June 2025 Wednesday 

137  Commencement of ODD Semester 2 July 2025 Wednesday  

 

                                                                      

 

Principal                                                                      


